DRAFT-CITY OF MARYSVILLE

Marysville, Washington

ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE REPEALING CHAPTER 1.16 OF THE MARYSVILLE MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED "PUBLIC RECORDS" AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Repeal of MMC Chapter 1.16.

Marysville Municipal Code (MMC) Chapter 1.16 entitled "Public Records" is hereby repealed in its entirety.

Section 2. <u>Effective Date.</u> This ordinance shall take effect five (5) days after publication of a summary consisting of the title.

PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this _____ day of July, 2014.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

	Ву
ATTEST:	Jon Nehring, Mayor
ByApril O'Brien, Deputy City Clerk	
Approved as to form:	
By Grant Weed, City Attorney	
Date of Publication: Effective Date (5 days after publication):	

ORDINANCE

M-14-063/DRAFT ORD REPEAL MMC 1 16 redlined CLB 7-22-14